507125858 02/11/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7172698

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		01/19/2021		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА			
		Name	Execution Date	
NISSIN KOGYO CO., LT	D.		01/19/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ГА			
Name: HITACHI ASTEMO, LTD.				
Street Address:	801, KAZA	AZAWA, TOMI-CITY		
City:	NAGANO	NO		
State/Country:	JAPAN	J		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 5			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	164	99018		
Application Number:		99046		
Application Number:		99063		
Application Number:		99146		
Application Number:		26665		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
Fax Number: (703		3)205-8050		
		e e-mail address first; if that is unsu that is unsuccessful, it will be sent t		
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 7032058000				
Email:	MAILROOM@BSKB.COM, crystal.l.white@bskb.com,		@bskb.com,	
		vlor@bskb.com		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		BIRCH STEWART KOLASCH & BIRCH LLP		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		8110 GATEHOUSE ROAD SUITE 180		
Address Line 2:		ILLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22040-0747		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		7205-0101M		
		CRYSTAL L. WHITE		
SIGNATURE:		/Crystal L. White/		
DATE SIGNED:		02/11/2022		
Total Attachments: 2				

source=Merger_NissinKogyo_to_HitachiAstemo#page1.tif source=Merger_NissinKogyo_to_HitachiAstemo#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 059084 FRAME: 0720

Certificate of All Closing Matters

Corporate registration number:	1000-01-028709			
Trade name	Nissin Kogyo Co., Ltd.			
Head office	No. 840, Ohaza Kokubu, Ueda-shi, Nagano-ken			
	840, Kokubu, Ueda-shi, Nagano	Changed: March 6, 2006 Modified: March 7, 2006		
	801, Kazawa, Tomi-city, Nagano	Changed: June 16, 2016 Registered: June 27, 2016		
Method of public notice	It will be published in the Nihon Keizai Shimbun.			
	It is done electronic public notice. (Omission)	Changed; June 16, 2006		
		Registered: June 29, 2006		
Matters necessary to receive information on the balance sheet	(Omission)	Set; May 17, 2004		
		Registered: May 25, 2004		
Date of Incorporation	October 27, 1953			
	(Omission)			
Serial No. A 799944	*Underlined portion indicates a deletion	1/30		

840, Kokubu, Ueda-shi, Nagano Hitachi Astemc Ueda Co.,

801, Kazawa, Tomi-city, Nagano

Nissin Kogyo Co., Ltd.	-		
Matters concerning a company with board of directors	Company with board of directors	Registered on May 1, 2006 pursuant to the provisions of Article 136 of Law No. 87 of 2005	
Matters concerning Corporate auditor established cmpany	Corporate auditor established cmpany	Registered on May 1, 2006 pursuant to the provisions of Article 136 of Law No. 87 of 2005	
Matters concerningCompany with company auditor(s)	Company with company auditor(s)	Registered: June 29, 2006	
Matters concerning Company with financial auditor(s)	Company with financial auditor(s)	Registered: June 29, 2006	
Matters concerning registration records	According to the provision of Article 3 paragraph 3 of the Ministry of Later of the Ministry of Later and the Ministry of	aw	
		Transfered: May 26, 2003	
	January 1, 2021: merged with Hitachi Astemo, Ltd., 2520, Takaba, Hitachinaka-shi, Ibaraki and dissolved		
		Registered: January 19, 2021	
		Closed: January 19,2021	

This document certifies that these are all of the matters recorded in the register that have been closed.

(Under the jurisdiction of the Nagano Legal Affairs Bureau)

Date: May 31, 2021

Mito District Legal Affairs Bureau

Greffier Takafumi HARA (Seal)

PATENT REEL: 059084 FRAME: 0721

RECORDED: 02/11/2022